such actions as are necessary to wind down and legally dissolve Allied Title, LLC, Allied Title 

Agency, LLC, Allied Title Closings, LLC, and Allied Title Network, LLC and those entities 

shall cease doing business in all jurisdictions. 

VI. COSTS AND PAYMENT TO THE DISTRICT 

36. Respondents shall pay an aggregate total of one million nine hundred thousand 

dollars ($1,900,000) to resolve the District’s claims in this matter. Respondents shall make that 

payment as follows: 

• Respondents shall pay seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars and one cent 

($750,000.01) within fourteen (14) days of the date of the execution of this Assurance 

by all Parties.  

• Respondents shall also pay three installments of three hundred and eighty-three 

thousand and three hundred and thirty-three dollars ($383,333.33). The first 

installment shall be paid one (1) year after the date of execution of this Assurance by 

all Parties. Subsequent installments of $383,333.33 shall be paid one (1) year after the 

prior installment’s payment date. 

• Each payment date will have a cure period of three (3) business days.